Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Hon. Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04-05-2002



102044657

3.32.03

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name and address of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Zoltan Kemeny 1809 E. LaVieve Lane Tempe, Arizona 85284	LORANT GROUP INC.  3318 E. Mountain View Road Phoenix, Arizona 85028		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application/Patent numbers:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	A. Application No.(s)		
[] Other	B. Patent No.(s)		
Execution Date: November 17, 1998	4,727,695 5,054,251 5,215,382 5,242,147		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  four (4)		
William C. Cahill CAHILL, SUTTON & THOMAS P.L.C. 155 Park One 2141 E. Highland Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85016	7. Total Recordation Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00  [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
(602)956-7000 Our Docket No: 2995	Deposit account number for charging any deficiencies or crediting any overpayments:		
	03-0088		
04/04/2002 DBYRNE 00000314 4727695 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 160.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	Date: March 14, 2002		
William C. Cahill Name of Person Signing Signature	Date: March 14, 2002		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	nts, and document: 4		

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Zoltan Kemeny, of 1809 E. LaVieve Lane, Tempe, AZ 85284, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," am the sole inventor of the following improvements and did obtain United States Patents describing those improvements as follows:

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Title</u>
4,727,695	March 1, 1988	Building Structure Shock Isolating System
5,054,251	October 8, 1991	Structural Shock Isolation System
5,215,382	June 1, 1993	Isolation Bearing for Structures with Transverse Anchor Rods
5,242,147	September 7, 1993	Machine Base Isolator

WHEREAS, I also filed a Japanese patent application for the improvement identified below:

Japanese App. No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>
39331/88	February 22, 1988	Building Structure Shock
	·	Isolating System

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said United States Patents and said

Japanese patent application (collectively referred to as "Patent Rights"); and,

WHEREAS, Lorant Group Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, with its principal place of business in Phoenix, Arizona, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights; the Patents and Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents and Patent Rights are granted, as fully and entirely as the Patents and Patent Rights would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of September, 1998.	
	Nalla /	

ZOLTAN A. KEMENY

State of Arizona SS:

County of Maricopa

Before me personally appeared said

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free\act and deed this lovember

(Notary Public)

Seal

My Comm. Expires 10/03/00 SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

(Assignment of Patent (PTO/SB/41 [16-1])

day of

I, Maria Kemeny, the spouse of Zoltan Kemeny, do hereby consent to, agree to and ratify all of the provisions, terms and conditions set forth in the that certain Assignment of Patent dated November \_\_\_\_\_, in which Zoltan Kemeny assigns all right, title and interest to U.S. Patent Nos: 4,727,695; 5,054,251; 5,215,382; and 5,242,147; and Japanese Patent Application No. 39331/88 to Lorant Group Inc. I acknowledge that I have read the Agreement and that I have had an adequate opportunity to seek the advice of independent counsel with respect to said Agreement and my consent thereto.

DATED as of November 174, 1998

**RECORDED: 03/22/2002** 

Maria Kemeny